



2026:BHC-NAG:7335

1

961 aa 174-2025

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.174/2025**

National Highways Authority of India through Project Implementation Unit- Yavatmal  
Currently Entrusted merged into Project Implementation Unit-Chandrapur  
Vs.

Archana Sanjeev Joshi and ors.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri A.A. Kathane, Advocate for petitioner  
Shri A.K. Tripathi, Advocate for respondents  
-----

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**  
**DATED : 23.01.2026**

It is informed that other Arbitration Appeal  
No.07/2026 along with Arbitration Appeal  
Nos.170/2025, 171/2025, 172/2025, 173/2025,  
178/2025, 179/2025, 180/2025, 181/2025, 182/2025,  
183/2025, 184/2025, 185/2025, 186/2025, 187/2025,  
188/2025, 189/2025, 190/2025, 191/2025, 192/2025  
and 193/2025 are from the same village. Hence, list  
these matters together after two weeks.

**(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)**

*R.S. Sahare*